Yant introduced Ordinance 1279 for its first reading. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1279 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, SERIES 
2023, OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, OF THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED 
THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,100,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
PROVIDING INTERIM FINANCING FOR A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING 
IMPROVEMENTS IN STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 2022-1 AND 2022-2, AND STORM 
SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2022-1, PENDING THE ISSUANCE OF PERMANENT GENERAL

[...]

pending the issuance of permanent General Obligation Various Purpose Bonds 
by the City, there shall be and there are hereby ordered issued bond anticipation 
notes of the City of Minden, Nebraska, to be known as “Bond Anticipation Notes, 
Series 2023” of the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Three Million 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,100,000) (herein referred to as the “Notes” 
or the “notes”), consisting of fully registered notes numbered from 1 upwards in 
the order of issuance, in the denomination of $5,000 each, or integral multiples 
thereof.  The Notes shall bear interest at the rates per annum and become due